SB0844/984631/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 844 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "Precious" in line 2 down through "Object" in line 3; strike beginning with "precious" in line 5 down through "object" in line 6; and in line 8, strike "precious metal object".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 18, after "(A)" insert "IN THIS SECTION, "SECONDHAND DEALER" DOES NOT INCLUDE SECONDHAND PRECIOUS METAL OBJECT DEALERS REGULATED UNDER TITLE 12 OF THE BUSINESS REGULATION ARTICLE.

<u>(B)</u>";

and in line 19, strike "PRECIOUS METAL OBJECT".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(**B**)" and substitute "(**C**)"; in the same line, strike "(**A**)" and substitute "(**B**)"; and strike beginning with "**PRECIOUS**" in line 10 down through "**OBJECT**" in line 11.